

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4421/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in CRLMC No.707/2009
& CRLMA No. 56883/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

KRISHNA KUMAR PANDEY @ KAKKU PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable four weeks hence.

Apart from service to be effected on the respondent in the
usual course, let notice also be served on the learned Standing Counsel
for the State of U.P. by way of dasti.In the meantime, for a period of eight weeks, there will be
stay of further proceedings in Gangster Case 120 of 2008, pending before
the Special Judge, (Gangster Act) Faizabad, U.P., with liberty to apply
for extension of the interim order should such need arise.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master