

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4421/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in CRLMC No.707/2009
& CRLMA No. 56883/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

KRISHNA KUMAR PANDEY @ KAKKU PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Dubey, Adv.
St.of U.P. Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

CRLMP.No.14371/2009 has been filed by Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Singh,
the complainant in the case, for being added as a respondent in
SLP(Crl.)No.4421/09. The said application is allowed. Let the said
applicant be added as respondent No.2 in the present proceedings.

Let the matter be listed for disposal after two weeks.

The interim order, as passed, will continue in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master