

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI. M.P. No. 18968/2010 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 491 OF 2010

SANJIV KUMAR SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report)

Date: 16/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal miscellaneous petition is
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Manmohan Rawat) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr. P.A. Court Master
(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18968 OF 2010
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 491 OF 2010

SANJIV KUMAR SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, we see no reason to entertain this criminal miscellaneous petition, except to direct the Trial Court to expedite the disposal of the pending case.

Incidentally, without entertaining the miscellaneous application which has been filed in the disposed of appeal, we request the Special Judge (Gangster Cases) at Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh, to complete the trial of Gangster case no. 120 of 2008, as expeditiously as possible within a period of two months. We have been informed that written submissions have already been filed and arguments are being advanced.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 16, 2010